All specifications are subject to change. Contact MTS for specifications and
engineering drawings that are critical to your application. Drawings contained
in this document are for reference only. Go to http://www.mtssensors.com for
the latest support documentation and related media.
Temposonics®
Magnetostrictive, Absolute, Non-contact
Linear-Position Sensors
C-Series Model CR

 5
C-Series Model CR
how to order
SeNSoR Model = C R S 1 - 3
CRS = C-Series Model CR (Rod and Cylinder)
StRoke leNgthS = 4 - 7
enter four digit code ( 4 - 7) with no decimals as shown below
0072
0109
0148
0186
0217
0250
=
=
=
=
=
=
72.3 mm
109.3 mm
148.0 mm
186.3 mm
217.3 mm
250.1 mm
MetRiC = M 8
M = Metric only
houSiNg CABle leNgth iN MeteRS = R 0 1 9 - 11
R01 = 1 meter Jacketed cable, pigtail, three conductors, 24 AWG
iNPut voltAge = 12
1 = 5 volts
2 = 12 volts
outPut = 13 - 14
v0 = Analog voltage
P0 = PWM
C R S M R 0 1
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Accessory options (Model CR)
BAll ANd Stud eNd SeleCtioNS (must be ordered separately)
(Drawing dimensions are for reference only)
dimension Reference description Part number
43 mm
20 mm
19 mm
28 mm
Thread
M10 x 1.50
17.1 mm
50 º Cone
Min.
12.4 mm
13.9 mm
14.3 mm
9.9 m
m
 dia.
Spherical ball end 500035
17.5 mm
22.2 mm
19 mm
16 mm
Thread
M10 x 1.50
Housing Thread
M10 x 1.50
42.9 mm
35 º
34.9 mm
13 mm
Hex
7.8 mm
Spherical stud end 500036
SENSORS